Date: August 13, 2024

To: State Agencies and Cooperative Members
From: Arizona Department of Administration - General Services Division
Re: On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services

The Arizona Department of Administration, General Services Division has awarded the following contracts for

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services:

Contract Name
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services

Contract Number

CTR072988
CTR072992
CTR072993

CTR072991
CTR072997
CTR072994

CTRO072995
CTRO072989
CTR072990

CTRO072996

The above contracts replace these following contracts:

Contract Name

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering

Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering

Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering

Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering

Services

On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering

Services

Contract Number

CTR045959

CTR045963

CTR045964

CTR045965

CTR045966

Supplier
BERNHARD TME, LLC
CM ASSOCIATES ENGINEERS PLLC
ENERGY SYSTEMS DESIGN INC

GLHN ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS
INC

KELLY WRIGHT AND ASSOCIATES
LSW ENGINEERS ARIZONA INC

PEARSON ENGINEERING
ASSOCIATES INC

SAZON GROUP INC
SPECTRUM ENGINEERS INC

VAN BOERUM & FRANK
ASSOCIATES

Supplier

Energy Systems Design

GLHN Architects & Engineering

LSW Engineers Arizona

Spectrum Engineers

Van Boerum & Frank Associates

Brief Summary: On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services to be used on an as needed. This new set of
contracts is effective 08/14/2024 and can be used by Statewide Eligible Agencies and Co-Ops. These contracts will
replace your previously used contracts.



Supplier ID Name Contact Name Phone # Email
Chris.jackson@berhnard.

1V0000059181 Bernhard TME, LLC Chris Jackson 801-870-3705 com
1IV0000058640 CM Associates Engineers PLLC Mikulich Mik 602-899-2512 mik@cmmep.com
msturdevant@esdengine
V0000001329 Energy Systems Design, Inc. G. Monte Sturdevant = 480-481-4998 ers.com
GLHN Architects & Engineers,
IV0000004596 Inc. Bill Koller 520-289-1054 bkoller@glhn.com
V0000002936 Kelly Wright And Associates Burton Wright 520-887-1919 buzz@kwmech.com
V0000000205 LSW Engineers Arizona, Inc. Mattie Whitt 602-249-1320  mwhitt@lswphx.com
Pearson Engineering Associates,
V0000000332 Inc. Bob Ayersman 602-704-5036 bayersman@peaeng.com
V0000042745 Sazon Group Inc Chris Maroney 480-530-9101 = cmaroney@sazan.com
SEAZprocurement@spe
V0000000389 Spectrum Engineers Inc Kevin Kosor 480-621-3444 ceng.com
V0000004012 VBFA Lisa Simons 480-889-5075 Isimons@vbfa.com

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Dustin Deason, Procurement Manager at (480) 772-3446 or
dustin.deason@azdoa.gov.



