## SPO ALERT

Date: August 13, 2024

To: State Agencies and Cooperative Members

From: Arizona Department of Administration - General Services Division

Re: On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services

The Arizona Department of Administration, General Services Division has awarded the following contracts for On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services:

Contract Name	<b>Contract Number</b>	Supplier	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072988	BERNHARD TME, LLC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072992	CM ASSOCIATES ENGINEERS PLLC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072993	ENERGY SYSTEMS DESIGN INC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072991	GLHN ARCHITECTS & ENGINEERS INC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072997	KELLY WRIGHT AND ASSOCIATES	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072994	LSW ENGINEERS ARIZONA INC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072995	PEARSON ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES INC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072989	SAZON GROUP INC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072990	SPECTRUM ENGINEERS INC	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Services	CTR072996	VAN BOERUM & FRANK ASSOCIATES	

The above contracts replace these following contracts:

Contract Name	Contract Number	Supplier	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services	CTR045959	Energy Systems Design	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services	CTR045963	GLHN Architects & Engineering	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services	CTR045964	LSW Engineers Arizona	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services	CTR045965	Spectrum Engineers	
On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services	CTR045966	Van Boerum & Frank Associates	

**Brief Summary:** On-Call Mechanical Plumbing Engineering Services to be used on an as needed. This new set of contracts is effective **08/14/2024** and can be used by Statewide Eligible Agencies and Co-Ops. These contracts will replace your previously used contracts.

Supplier ID	Name	<b>Contact Name</b>	Phone #	Email
IV0000059181	Bernhard TME, LLC	Chris Jackson	801-870-3705	Chris.jackson@berhnard. com
IV0000058640	CM Associates Engineers PLLC	Mikulich Mik	602-899-2512	mik@cmmep.com
IV000001329	Energy Systems Design, Inc.	G. Monte Sturdevant	480-481-4998	msturdevant@esdengine ers.com
IV0000004596	GLHN Architects & Engineers, Inc.	Bill Koller	520-289-1054	bkoller@glhn.com
IV000002936	Kelly Wright And Associates	Burton Wright	520-887-1919	buzz@kwmech.com
IV000000205	LSW Engineers Arizona, Inc.	Mattie Whitt	602-249-1320	mwhitt@lswphx.com
IV000000332	Pearson Engineering Associates, Inc.	Bob Ayersman	602-704-5036	bayersman@peaeng.com
IV0000042745	Sazon Group Inc	Chris Maroney	480-530-9101	cmaroney@sazan.com
IV000000389	Spectrum Engineers Inc	Kevin Kosor	480-621-3444	SEAZprocurement@spe ceng.com
IV0000004012	VBFA	Lisa Simons	480-889-5075	lsimons@vbfa.com

If there are any questions, please feel free to contact Dustin Deason, Procurement Manager at (480) 772-3446 or dustin.deason@azdoa.gov.